504376797 05/19/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4423492

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL P GUYMON	11/04/2015
ROBERT H VAN ARSDALE	01/12/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAXWELL PRODUCTS, INC.	
Street Address:	650 DELONG STREET	
City:	SALT LAKE CITY	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84104	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15269877

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-3600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8013283600

Email: kmip@kmclaw.com
Correspondent Name: DAVID B. TINGEY

Address Line 1: 36 S. STATE STREET, SUITE 1900

Address Line 2: KIRTON MCCONKIE

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8347.41
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID B. TINGEY
SIGNATURE:	/DAVID B. TINGEY/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=PRV Assignment of Inventors#page1.tif source=PRV Assignment of Inventors#page2.tif source=PRV Assignment of Inventors#page3.tif source=PRV Assignment of Inventors#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 042441 FRAME: 0777

504376797

ASSIGNMENT

We, Michael P. Guymon and Robert H. Van Arsdale whose residence and post office

addresses are 5055 South 525 West, Ogden, Utah 84405; 869 North 900 East, Bountiful, Utah

84010; respectively, have invented a method and apparatus entitled "SYSTEMS AND

METHODS FOR DELIVERING ASPHALT CONCRETE" (hereinafter called the "invention.")

Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in United States patent application

Serial No. 62/220,853 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September

18,2015.

The Assignee, Maxwell Products, Inc., having a principal place of business at 650 Delong

Street, Salt Lake City, Utah 84104 desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said

invention.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to

us by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, WE HEREBY

ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title, and interest, and all accrued rights, in

said invention; in the above-identified United States patent application, and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and all reissues and extensions of Letters Patent and Patents granted thereon; in all corresponding

applications filed in countries foreign to the United States; and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign

countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally

exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the

International Convention for such applications.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents, and such

Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their laws to issue patents, to

Page 1 of 4

Docket No.: 8347.38 4836-0503-8634.v1 issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for

the sole use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

We hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to us, to sign all

lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of us to make

this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the

following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee

to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification,

reexamination, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings

involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives.

Page 2 of 4

Docket No.: 8347.38 4836-0503-8634.v1

REEL: 042441 FRAME: 0779

Robert H. Van Arsdale

STATE OF	47)	
COUNTY OF	56)	: SS .
On	1/12/	16	, 2015, before me personally appeared known to me to be the
person descril	bed, who sig	ned the	foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under
oath before m	e that he has	read th	e same and knows the contents thereof and that he executed the
same as a free	act and deed	d and fo	r the purposes set forth therein

PAI MONSON
Notary Public, State of Utah
Commission Expires
October 26, 2016
My Commission Expires
Approximation Expires

NOTARY PUBLIC
Residing at _____

19/26/16

REEL: 042441 FRAME: 0780

Michael P. Guymon

STATE OF	47)	
COUNTY OF	54)	388 .
oath before me	that he has r	ead the s	2015, before me personally appeared known to me to be the egoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under ame and knows the contents thereof and that he executed the purposes set forth therein.
	PAT MONSOF My Public, State Jammissian & SE y Commissian E October 26, 20	*\$1(6 * }	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at SZC
My Commissio	n Expires:		
19/26,	114		

RECORDED: 05/19/2017 REEL: 042441 FRAME: 0781